Total Eligible Voters
Ballots Cast (6 of 6 Precincts)
Total Voter Turnout

Senator in General Court
Rebecca W. Coletta
John T. Mahoney, Jr.
Thomas W. Moakley
Susan Lynn Moran
Stephen Michael Palmer

Write-Ins

Blanks

Total

13,086
4,193

Votes

633
478
931
1850
124
17
160
4193

100.00%
100.00%
32.04%

Percent

15.10%
11.40%
22.20%
44.12%
2.96%
0.41%
3.82%
100.00%

Town of Sandwich
Summary Report - Democrat
Special State Primary - March 3, 2020



TOWN OF SANDWICH SPECIAL STATE PRIMARY, MARCH 3, 2020

Democrat
# of Eligible Voters 13,086
Total Ballots Cast: 4,193
% of Total Voters 32.04%
PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Grand %
Votes Total | of Vote
OFFICES/CANDIDATES Cast
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2494 2228 2001 2216 2137 1999 13075
Total Ballots Cast 969 785 684 677 553 525 4193
Percentage By Precinct 38.85%)| 35.23%| 34.18%| 30.55%]| 25.88%| 26.26%
Senator in General Court
Rebecca W. Coletta 148 103 102 92 100 88 633 633] 15.10%
John T. Mahoney, Jr. 91 69 81 73 82 82 478 478 11.40%
Thomas W. Moakley 200 169 151 178 126 107 931 931] 22.20%
Susan Lynn Moran 451 411 305 267 216 200 1850 1850 44.12%
Stephen Michael Palmer 30 18 17 20 19 20 124 124 2.96%
Write-Ins 4 3 2 5 2 1 17 17 0.41%
Blanks 45 12 26 42 8 27 160 160 3.82%
Total 969 785 684 677 553 525 4193 100.00%




Total Eligible Voters
Ballots Cast (6 of 6 Precincts)
Total Voter Turnout

Senator in General Court
Jesse G. Brown
James R. McMahon
Write-Ins
Blanks
Total

12,692
2,301

Votes

752
1511

34
2301

100.00%
100.00%
18.13%

Percent

32.68%
65.67%
0.17%
1.48%
100.00%

Town of Sandwich
Summary Report - Republican
Special State Primary - March 3, 2020



TOWN OF SANDWICH SPECIAL STATE PRIMARY, MARCH 3, 2020

Republican
# of Eligible Voters 12,692
Total Ballots Cast: 2,301
% of Total Voters 18.13%
PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total | Grand %
Votes Total | of Vote
OFFICES/CANDIDATES Cast
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2249 2117 1974 2191 2088 2073 12692
Total Ballots Cast 433 376 369 359 328 436 2301
Percentage By Precinct 19.25%| 17.76%| 18.69%| 16.39%| 15.71%| 21.03%
Senator in General Court
Jesse G. Brown 163 126 109 112 98 144 752 752 32.68%
James R. McMahon 262 246 249 239 227 288 1511 1511 65.67%
Write-Ins 0 1 0 2 0 1 4 4 0.17%
Blanks 8 3 11 6 3 3 34 34 1.48%
Total 433 376 369 359 328 436 2301| 100.00%




Total Eligible Voters
Ballots Cast (6 of 6 Precincts)
Total Voter Turnout

Senator in General Court
Write-Ins
Blanks
Total

9,918

Votes

100.00%
100.00%
0.03%

Percent

66.67%
33.33%
100.00%

Town of Sandwich
Summary Report - Green-Rainbow
Special State Primary - March 3, 2020



TOWN OF SANDWICH SPECIAL STATE PRIMARY, MARCH 3, 2020

Green-Rainbow

# of Eligible Voters 9,918
Total Ballots Cast: 3
% of Total Voters 0.03%
PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total | Grand %
Votes Total | of Vote
OFFICES/CANDIDATES Cast
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 1825 1656 1466 1707 1660 1604 9918
Total Ballots Cast 1 2 0 0 0 0
Percentage By Precinct 0.05%] 0.12%] 0.00%| 0.00%| 0.00%] 0.00%
Senator in General Court
Write-Ins 0 2 0 0 0 0 2| 66.67%
Blanks 1 0 0 0 0 0 1| 33.33%
Total 1 2 0 0 0 0 3| 100.00%




Total Eligible Voters
Ballots Cast (6 of 6 Precincts)
Total Voter Turnout

Senator in General Court
Write-Ins
Blanks
Total

9,972

Votes

100.00%
100.00%
0.07%

Percent

28.57%
71.43%
100.00%

Town of Sandwich
Summary Report - Libertarian
Special State Primary - March 3, 2020



TOWN OF SANDWICH SPECIAL STATE PRIMARY, MARCH 3, 2020

Libertarian
# of Eligible Voters 9,972
Total Ballots Cast: 3
% of Total Voters 0.03%
PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total | Grand %
Votes Total | of Vote
OFFICES/CANDIDATES Cast
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 1834 1656 1471 1718 1676 1617 9972
Total Ballots Cast 1 0 1 3 0 2
Percentage By Precinct 0.05%] 0.00%] 0.07%| 0.17%| 0.00%] 0.12%
Senator in General Court
Write-Ins 1 0 1 0 0 0 2| 28.57%
Blanks 0 0 0 3 0 2 5] 71.43%
Total 1 0 1 3 0 2 7| 100.00%
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