Total Eligible Voters Ballots Cast (6 of 6 Precincts) Total Voter Turnout	13,086 4,193	100.00% 100.00% 32.04%
	Votes	Percent
Senator in General Court		
Rebecca W. Coletta	633	15.10%
John T. Mahoney, Jr.	478	11.40%
Thomas W. Moakley	931	22.20%
Susan Lynn Moran	1850	44.12%
Stephen Michael Palmer	124	2.96%
Write-Ins	17	0.41%
Blanks	160	3.82%
Total	4193	100.00%

Town of Sandwich Summary Report - Democrat Special State Primary - March 3, 2020

TOWN OF SANDWICH SPECIAL STATE PRIMARY, MARCH 3, 2020 Democrat

of Eligible Voters 13,086 Total Ballots Cast: 4,193

% of Total Voters 32.04%

PRECINCT	1	2	3	4	5	6	Total Votes	Grand Total	% of Vote
OFFICES/CANDIDATES							Cast	Total	
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct	2494	2228	2001	2216	2137	1999		13075	
Total Ballots Cast	969	785	684	677	553	525	4193		
Percentage By Precinct	38.85%	35.23%	34.18%	30.55%	25.88%	26.26%			
Senator in General Court									
Rebecca W. Coletta	148	103	102	92	100	88	633	633	15.10%
John T. Mahoney, Jr.	91	69	81	73	82	82	478	478	11.40%
Thomas W. Moakley	200	169	151	178	126	107	931	931	22.20%
Susan Lynn Moran	451	411	305	267	216	200	1850	1850	44.12%
Stephen Michael Palmer	30	18	17	20	19	20	124	124	2.96%
Write-Ins	4	3	2	5	2	1	17	17	0.41%
Blanks	45	12	26	42	8	27	160	160	3.82%
Total	969	785	684	677	553	525		4193	100.00%

Total Eligible Voters Ballots Cast (6 of 6 Precincts) Total Voter Turnout	12,692 2,301	100.00% 100.00% 18.13%
	Votes	Percent
Senator in General Court		
Jesse G. Brown	752	32.68%
James R. McMahon	1511	65.67%
Write-Ins	4	0.17%
Blanks	34	1.48%
Total	2301	100.00%

Town of Sandwich Summary Report - Republican Special State Primary - March 3, 2020

TOWN OF SANDWICH SPECIAL STATE PRIMARY, MARCH 3, 2020 Republican

of Eligible Voters 12,692 Total Ballots Cast: 2,301

% of Total Voters 18.13%

PRECINCT	1	2	3	4	5	6	Total Votes	Grand Total	% of Vote
OFFICES/CANDIDATES							Cast	Total	
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct	2249	2117	1974	2191	2088	2073		12692	
Total Ballots Cast	433	376	369	359	328	436	2301		
Percentage By Precinct	19.25%	17.76%	18.69%	16.39%	15.71%	21.03%			
Senator in General Court									
Jesse G. Brown	163	126	109	112	98	144	752	752	32.68%
James R. McMahon	262	246	249	239	227	288	1511	1511	65.67%
Write-Ins	0	1	0	2	0	1	4	4	0.17%
Blanks	8	3	11	6	3	3	34	34	1.48%
Total	433	376	369	359	328	436		2301	100.00%

Total Eligible Voters	9,918	100.00%
Ballots Cast (6 of 6 Precincts)	3	100.00%
Total Voter Turnout		0.03%
	Votes	Percent
Senator in General Court		
Write-Ins	2	66.67%
who me	_	00.0.70
Blanks	1	33.33%

Town of Sandwich Summary Report - Green-Rainbow Special State Primary - March 3, 2020

TOWN OF SANDWICH SPECIAL STATE PRIMARY, MARCH 3, 2020 **Green-Rainbow**

of Eligible Voters 9,918 Total Ballots Cast: 3

% of Total Voters 0.03%

PRECINCT OFFICES/CANDIDATES	1	2	3	4	5	6	Total Votes Cast	Grand Total	% of Vote
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct	1825	1656	1466	1707	1660	1604		9918	
Total Ballots Cast	1	2	0	0	0	0	3		
Percentage By Precinct	0.05%	0.12%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%			
Senator in General Court									
Write-Ins	0	2	0	0	0	0	2	2	66.67%
Blanks	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	33.33%
Total	1	2	0	0	0	0		3	100.00%

Total Eligible Voters	9,972	100.00%
Ballots Cast (6 of 6 Precincts)	7	100.00%
Total Voter Turnout		0.07%
	Votes	Percent
Senator in General Court		
Senator in General Court Write-Ins	2	28.57%
	2 5	28.57% 71.43%

Town of Sandwich Summary Report - Libertarian Special State Primary - March 3, 2020

TOWN OF SANDWICH SPECIAL STATE PRIMARY, MARCH 3, 2020 Libertarian

of Eligible Voters 9,972 Total Ballots Cast: 3

% of Total Voters 0.03%

PRECINCT	1	2	3	4	5	6	Total Votes	Grand Total	% of Vote
OFFICES/CANDIDATES							Cast	20002	
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct	1834	1656	1471	1718	1676	1617		9972	
Total Ballots Cast	1	0	1	3	0	2	7		
Percentage By Precinct	0.05%	0.00%	0.07%	0.17%	0.00%	0.12%			
Senator in General Court									
Write-Ins	1	0	1	0	0	0	2	2	28.57%
Blanks	0	0	0	3	0	2	5	5	71.43%
Total	1	0	1	3	0	2		7	100.00%